
Bout-By-Bout Results
4th Annual Jr. LKC Tournament

Braxton B
Championship Quarter-Finals

    30  #4 Kevin Lockhart (Wirt County) WBF Alex Burgess (Braxton B)   F 2:45116
    40  #2 Gavin Black (Spencer) WBF Jordan Graham (Braxton B)   F 0:50128
    42  #1 Caleb Lane (Ravenswood) WBF Ryder McLaughlin (Braxton B)   F 3:45145
    44  #3 Julian Summers (Walton) WBF Destiny Sillman (Braxton BUN-)   F 0:33145

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    84  Owen Schilling (Williamstown) WBF Alex Burgess (Braxton B)   F 4:43116
    92  Jordan Graham (Braxton B) WBF Michael Ratcliff (South Harrison)   F 2:15128
    97  Ryder McLaughlin (Braxton B) WBF Aden Welch (Spencer)   F 4:09145
    98  Peyton Lowther (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Destiny Sillman (Braxton BUN-)   F 0:28145

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   125  Jordan Graham (Braxton B) WBF Justin Mace (Doddridge County)   F 4:34128
   127  #3 Julian Summers (Walton) DEC Ryder McLaughlin (Braxton B)   D 6-5145

Finals - Third Place
   168  #4 Cole Winnell (Wirt County) WBF Jordan Graham (Braxton B)   F 2:33128

Finals - Fifth Place
   174  Ryder McLaughlin (Braxton B) WBF Peyton Lowther (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:46145

Finals - Seventh Place
   138  Alex Burgess (Braxton B) WBF Jayden Sayre (Ravenswood)   F 0:44116
   141  Aden Welch (Spencer) WBF Destiny Sillman (Braxton BUN-)   F 0:55145

Braxton County
Championship First Round

     1  #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County) WBF Jeremy Darnold (Ritchie County)   F 3:3390
     6  #1 Sturgis May (Braxton County) WBF #3 Jordan Roberts (Spencer)   F 0:25190
     7  #1 Sturgis May (Braxton County) WBF #4 Chase Thomas (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:13190

Championship Quarter-Finals
    18  #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County) WBF Sam Richards (Spencer)   F 1:3390
    27  #3 Bryson Spell (Braxton County) WBF Gavin Britton (Ritchie County)   F 1:30110
    32  #2 Tyee Ellyson (Braxton County) WBF Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:22116
    36  #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County) DEC David Smith (Braxton County)   D 15-12123
    37  #1 Logan Conley (Braxton County) WBF Devon Mossor (Ritchie County)   F 2:44128
    41  Sam Groves (Braxton County) WBF Drue Goad (Calhoun County)   F 0:43135
    45  #2 Colton Moore (Braxton County) WBF Peyton Lowther (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:53145
    50  #2 Kendal Hamrick (Braxton County) WBF Brandon Bragg (Ravenswood)   F 0:22171
    55  #2 Ethan Lane (Ravenswood) WBF Jackson Short (Braxton County)   F 0:58285

Wrestleback Second Round
    61  Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County) WBF Jackson Short (Braxton County)   F 2:44285

Championship Semi-Finals
    68  #3 Ethan Tanner (Ravenswood) WBTF #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County)   T 15-090
    72  #3 Jackson Davis (Braxton County) DEC #4 Todd Parker (Doddridge County)   D 14-795
    78  #2 AJ Garrett (Wirt County) DEC #3 Bryson Spell (Braxton County)   D 9-2110
    82  #2 Tyee Ellyson (Braxton County) WBF #3 Jared Jones (Doddridge County)   F 3:44116
    89  #1 Logan Conley (Braxton County) WBF Justin Mace (Doddridge County)   F 0:44128
    93  #1 Julian Stoneman (Williamstown) WBF Sam Groves (Braxton County)   F 2:34135
    96  #2 Colton Moore (Braxton County) WBF #3 Julian Summers (Walton)   F 2:22145
   100  #2 Justin Paletti (Braxton County) WBF Donald Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:22155
   102  #2 Kendal Hamrick (Braxton County) DEC #4 Corey Berkhouse (Spencer)   D 6-2171

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    87  David Smith (Braxton County) DEC Adam Burnside (Doddridge B)   D 7-6123
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Braxton County
Wrestleback Semi-Finals

   113  #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County) WBF Isaiah Pettry (Walton)   F 4:1290
   119  #3 Bryson Spell (Braxton County) WBF #4 Colton Slagle (Williamstown)   F 2:44110
   122  #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated) WBF David Smith (Braxton County)   F 2:43123

Finals - First Place
   152  #2 Trenton Huffman (Tyler Consolidated) WBF #3 Jackson Davis (Braxton County)   F 0:3395
   161  #1 Brady Layman (Ritchie County) DEC #2 Tyee Ellyson (Braxton County)   M 13-1116
   167  #1 Logan Conley (Braxton County) WBF #2 Gavin Black (Spencer)   F 2:44128
   172  #2 Colton Moore (Braxton County) WBF #1 Caleb Lane (Ravenswood)   F 2:33145
   175  #2 Justin Paletti (Braxton County) WBF #1 Dalton Moore (Ravenswood)   F 2:48155
   178  #2 Kendal Hamrick (Braxton County) WBF #1 Rory Bunner (Ritchie County)   F 2:10171

Finals - Third Place
   150  #4 Blade Britton (Williamstown) DEC #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County)   M 15-690
   159  #3 Bryson Spell (Braxton County) DEC Kaden Smith (Doddridge B)   D 8-3110
   171  Sam Groves (Braxton County) WBF Justin Barker (Ravenswood)   F 4:14135

Finals - Fifth Place
   166  David Smith (Braxton County) WBF #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County)   F FOR123
          #1 Sturgis May (Braxton County)190

Calhoun County
Championship First Round

     9  Gary Davis (Doddridge County) WBF Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County)   F 0:33285
Championship Quarter-Finals

    19  #2 Trenton Huffman (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Jett Sampson (Calhoun County)   F 3:4395
    33  #1 Dylan Knight (Doddridge County) WBF Carter Ritchie (Calhoun County)   F 0:22123
    41  Sam Groves (Braxton County) WBF Drue Goad (Calhoun County)   F 0:43135

Wrestleback Second Round
    60  Sinjin Good (Spencer) WBF Carter Ritchie (Calhoun County)   F 2:04123
    61  Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County) WBF Jackson Short (Braxton County)   F 2:44285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   106  Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County) WBF Connor Brandonburg (South Harrison B)   F 0:33285

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   114  #4 Todd Parker (Doddridge County) WBF Jett Sampson (Calhoun County)   F 2:1695
   126  Justin Barker (Ravenswood) WBF Drue Goad (Calhoun County)   F 0:33135
   133  #5 Deaven Francis (Williamstown B) WBF Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County)   F 2:33285

Finals - Fifth Place
   154  Jett Sampson (Calhoun County) WBF Carmen Tomaro (South Harrison)   F FOR95
   183  Gary Davis (Doddridge County) WBF Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County)   F 2:33285

Doddridge B
Championship First Round

     2  Kaden Smith (Doddridge B) WBF Nathan Boyer (Spencer)   F 0:30110
Championship Quarter-Finals

    14  #2 Kolton Parsons (Wirt County) WBF Caleb Lloyd (Doddridge B)   F 0:3384
    22  #4 Caden Hall (South Harrison) WBF DQ (Doddridge BUN-)   F 0:33102
    23  #3 Isaac Rios (Wirt County) WBF Tony Martin (Doddridge B)   F 2:29102
    26  Kaden Smith (Doddridge B) WBF #4 Colton Slagle (Williamstown)   F 1:55110
    28  #2 AJ Garrett (Wirt County) WBF Trenton Richards (Doddridge BUN-)   F 2:44110
    35  #3 Branson Amos (Wirt County) DEC Adam Burnside (Doddridge B)   D 3-2;TB3123

Wrestleback Second Round
    59  Adam Burnside (Doddridge B) WBF Austin Menas (Ravenswood)   F 0:56123
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Doddridge B
Championship Semi-Finals

    77  #1 Reese Burnside (Doddridge County) WBF Kaden Smith (Doddridge B)   F 0:44110
Wrestleback Quarter-Finals

    66  Caleb Lloyd (Doddridge B) WBF Dalton Settle (Ritchie County)   F 2:2184
    75  Zakyia Welch (Spencer) WBF DQ (Doddridge BUN-)   F 0:16102
    76  Tony Martin (Doddridge B) WBF Aiden Moreno (South Harrison B)   F 3:44102
    79  Nathan Boyer (Spencer) WBF Trenton Richards (Doddridge BUN-)   F 1:47110
    87  David Smith (Braxton County) DEC Adam Burnside (Doddridge B)   D 7-6123

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   111  #4 Luke Watson (Spencer) WBF Caleb Lloyd (Doddridge B)   F 0:4484
   117  #4 Caden Hall (South Harrison) WBF Tony Martin (Doddridge B)   F 0:33102
   118  Kaden Smith (Doddridge B) WBF Nathan Boyer (Spencer)   F 2:44110

Finals - Third Place
   159  #3 Bryson Spell (Braxton County) DEC Kaden Smith (Doddridge B)   D 8-3110

Finals - Fifth Place
   148  Caleb Lloyd (Doddridge B) WBF Matt Ables (South Harrison)   F 0:4684
   157  Zakyia Welch (Spencer) WBF Tony Martin (Doddridge B)   F 0:41102

Finals - Seventh Place
   137  Brandilyn Bragg (Ravenswood) WBF Trenton Richards (Doddridge BUN-)   F 3:11110
   139  Adam Burnside (Doddridge B) WBF Sinjin Good (Spencer)   F 4:45123

Doddridge County
Championship First Round

     9  Gary Davis (Doddridge County) WBF Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County)   F 0:33285
Championship Quarter-Finals

    15  #1 Logan Powell (Wirt County) WBF Dawson Pumphrey (Doddridge County)   F 3:3390
    20  #4 Todd Parker (Doddridge County) WBF Blair Anderson (Ravenswood)   F 0:3395
    21  #1 Joseph Powers (Doddridge County) WBF Zakyia Welch (Spencer)   F 1:44102
    25  #1 Reese Burnside (Doddridge County) WBF Brandilyn Bragg (Ravenswood)   F 0:33110
    31  #3 Jared Jones (Doddridge County) WBF Jayden Sayre (Ravenswood)   F 2:20116
    33  #1 Dylan Knight (Doddridge County) WBF Carter Ritchie (Calhoun County)   F 0:22123
    38  Justin Mace (Doddridge County) WBF Colin Schilling (Williamstown)   F 2:19128
    43  #4 Brooks Nicholson (Doddridge County) WBF Aden Welch (Spencer)   F 0:49145
    52  #1 Kamar Summers (South Harrison) WBF Gary Davis (Doddridge County)   F 0:19285

Wrestleback Second Round
    56  Dawson Pumphrey (Doddridge County) DEC Jeremy Darnold (Ritchie County)   D 9-690

Championship Semi-Finals
    63  #2 Andrew Bartlett (Spencer) WBF #3 Colt Sutton (Doddridge County)   F 2:4478
    64  #1 Riley Curran (Doddridge County) WBF #4 Luke Watson (Spencer)   F 2:2484
    72  #3 Jackson Davis (Braxton County) DEC #4 Todd Parker (Doddridge County)   D 14-795
    73  #1 Joseph Powers (Doddridge County) WBF #4 Caden Hall (South Harrison)   F 2:25102
    77  #1 Reese Burnside (Doddridge County) WBF Kaden Smith (Doddridge B)   F 0:44110
    82  #2 Tyee Ellyson (Braxton County) WBF #3 Jared Jones (Doddridge County)   F 3:44116
    85  #1 Dylan Knight (Doddridge County) WBF #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated)   F 3:16123
    89  #1 Logan Conley (Braxton County) WBF Justin Mace (Doddridge County)   F 0:44128
    95  #1 Caleb Lane (Ravenswood) WBF #4 Brooks Nicholson (Doddridge County)   F 0:01145

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    70  Isaiah Pettry (Walton) WBF Dawson Pumphrey (Doddridge County)   F 2:0290
   107  Gary Davis (Doddridge County) DEC #4 Riley Garrison (Williamstown)   M 10-0285
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Doddridge County
Wrestleback Semi-Finals

   108  #3 Colt Sutton (Doddridge County) WBF Danny McCune (Tyler B)   F 0:0378
   114  #4 Todd Parker (Doddridge County) WBF Jett Sampson (Calhoun County)   F 2:1695
   121  #3 Jared Jones (Doddridge County) WBF Owen Schilling (Williamstown)   F 2:32116
   125  Jordan Graham (Braxton B) WBF Justin Mace (Doddridge County)   F 4:34128
   128  #4 Brooks Nicholson (Doddridge County) WBF Peyton Lowther (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:45145
   134  #2 Ethan Lane (Ravenswood) DEC Gary Davis (Doddridge County)   D 7-3285

Finals - First Place
   146  #1 Riley Curran (Doddridge County) DEC #2 Kolton Parsons (Wirt County)   D 4-3;TB384
   155  #1 Joseph Powers (Doddridge County) WBF #2 Michael Hendrickson (Williamstown)   F 2:33102
   158  #1 Reese Burnside (Doddridge County) DEC #2 AJ Garrett (Wirt County)   D 5-2110
   164  #1 Dylan Knight (Doddridge County) WBF #3 Branson Amos (Wirt County)   F 2:00123

Finals - Third Place
   144  #3 Colt Sutton (Doddridge County) WBF Steven Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:3378
   153  #4 Todd Parker (Doddridge County) WBF Blair Anderson (Ravenswood)   F 2:3395
   162  #3 Jared Jones (Doddridge County) WBF #4 Kevin Lockhart (Wirt County)   F 4:32116
   173  #3 Julian Summers (Walton) DEC #4 Brooks Nicholson (Doddridge County)   M 12-0145

Finals - Fifth Place
   169  Justin Mace (Doddridge County) WBF Colin Schilling (Williamstown)   F 3:27128
   183  Gary Davis (Doddridge County) WBF Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County)   F 2:33285

Finals - Seventh Place
   135  Dawson Pumphrey (Doddridge County) WBF Cole Wager (Wirt B)   F 2:2290

Ravenswood
Championship First Round

     4  #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Austin Menas (Ravenswood)   F 0:44123
Championship Quarter-Finals

    17  #3 Ethan Tanner (Ravenswood) WBF Cole Wager (Wirt B)   F 0:3390
    20  #4 Todd Parker (Doddridge County) WBF Blair Anderson (Ravenswood)   F 0:3395
    25  #1 Reese Burnside (Doddridge County) WBF Brandilyn Bragg (Ravenswood)   F 0:33110
    31  #3 Jared Jones (Doddridge County) WBF Jayden Sayre (Ravenswood)   F 2:20116
    42  #1 Caleb Lane (Ravenswood) WBF Ryder McLaughlin (Braxton B)   F 3:45145
    46  #1 Dalton Moore (Ravenswood) WBF Scott Lavoie (Tyler B)   F 0:36155
    50  #2 Kendal Hamrick (Braxton County) WBF Brandon Bragg (Ravenswood)   F 0:22171
    55  #2 Ethan Lane (Ravenswood) WBF Jackson Short (Braxton County)   F 0:58285

Wrestleback Second Round
    59  Adam Burnside (Doddridge B) WBF Austin Menas (Ravenswood)   F 0:56123

Championship Semi-Finals
    68  #3 Ethan Tanner (Ravenswood) WBTF #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County)   T 15-090
    94  #4 Steven Thompson (Spencer) WBF Justin Barker (Ravenswood)   F 0:44135
    95  #1 Caleb Lane (Ravenswood) WBF #4 Brooks Nicholson (Doddridge County)   F 0:01145
    99  #1 Dalton Moore (Ravenswood) WBF Jackson Reeder (Wirt County)   F 0:33155
   105  #3 Justin Roberts (Spencer) WBF #2 Ethan Lane (Ravenswood)   F 2:55285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    80  #4 Colton Slagle (Williamstown) WBF Brandilyn Bragg (Ravenswood)   F 0:45110
    83  Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Jayden Sayre (Ravenswood)   F 2:48116
   103  Brandon Bragg (Ravenswood) WBF Nathan Weekley (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:24171

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   115  Blair Anderson (Ravenswood) WBF Carmen Tomaro (South Harrison)   F DEF95
   126  Justin Barker (Ravenswood) WBF Drue Goad (Calhoun County)   F 0:33135
   132  Brandon Bragg (Ravenswood) WBF Spencer Waggoner (Wirt County)   F 3:09171
   134  #2 Ethan Lane (Ravenswood) DEC Gary Davis (Doddridge County)   D 7-3285
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Ravenswood
Finals - First Place

   149  #1 Logan Powell (Wirt County) DEC #3 Ethan Tanner (Ravenswood)   M 15-790
   172  #2 Colton Moore (Braxton County) WBF #1 Caleb Lane (Ravenswood)   F 2:33145
   175  #2 Justin Paletti (Braxton County) WBF #1 Dalton Moore (Ravenswood)   F 2:48155

Finals - Third Place
   153  #4 Todd Parker (Doddridge County) WBF Blair Anderson (Ravenswood)   F 2:3395
   171  Sam Groves (Braxton County) WBF Justin Barker (Ravenswood)   F 4:14135
   179  #4 Corey Berkhouse (Spencer) WBF Brandon Bragg (Ravenswood)   F 0:30171
   182  #2 Ethan Lane (Ravenswood) WBF #5 Deaven Francis (Williamstown B)   F 2:00285

Finals - Seventh Place
   137  Brandilyn Bragg (Ravenswood) WBF Trenton Richards (Doddridge BUN-)   F 3:11110
   138  Alex Burgess (Braxton B) WBF Jayden Sayre (Ravenswood)   F 0:44116

Ritchie County
Championship First Round

     1  #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County) WBF Jeremy Darnold (Ritchie County)   F 3:3390
     5  #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County) WBF Sinjin Good (Spencer)   F 0:34123

Championship Quarter-Finals
    10  #1 Kodi Camp (Ritchie County) WBF Danny McCune (Tyler B)   F 0:4478
    13  #3 Brandon Burrell (Williamstown) WBF Dalton Settle (Ritchie County)   F 2:2284
    27  #3 Bryson Spell (Braxton County) WBF Gavin Britton (Ritchie County)   F 1:30110
    29  #1 Brady Layman (Ritchie County) WBF Owen Schilling (Williamstown)   F 0:23116
    36  #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County) DEC David Smith (Braxton County)   D 15-12123
    37  #1 Logan Conley (Braxton County) WBF Devon Mossor (Ritchie County)   F 2:44128

Wrestleback Second Round
    56  Dawson Pumphrey (Doddridge County) DEC Jeremy Darnold (Ritchie County)   D 9-690
    57  Nathan Boyer (Spencer) WBF Gavin Britton (Ritchie County)   F 2:44110

Championship Semi-Finals
    62  #1 Kodi Camp (Ritchie County) WBF Phillip Balis (Wirt County)   F 2:0478
    81  #1 Brady Layman (Ritchie County) WBF #4 Kevin Lockhart (Wirt County)   F 2:44116
    86  #3 Branson Amos (Wirt County) DEC #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County)   D 11-4123
   101  #1 Rory Bunner (Ritchie County) WBF Spencer Waggoner (Wirt County)   F 0:33171

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    66  Caleb Lloyd (Doddridge B) WBF Dalton Settle (Ritchie County)   F 2:2184
    91  Colin Schilling (Williamstown) WBF Devon Mossor (Ritchie County)   F 0:27128

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   123  #4 Caleb Stansberry (Williamstown) WBF #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County)   F DEF123

Finals - First Place
   143  #1 Kodi Camp (Ritchie County) WBF #2 Andrew Bartlett (Spencer)   F 2:2278
   161  #1 Brady Layman (Ritchie County) DEC #2 Tyee Ellyson (Braxton County)   M 13-1116
   178  #2 Kendal Hamrick (Braxton County) WBF #1 Rory Bunner (Ritchie County)   F 2:10171

Finals - Fifth Place
   166  David Smith (Braxton County) WBF #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County)   F FOR123

Finals - Seventh Place
   140  Devon Mossor (Ritchie County) WBF Michael Ratcliff (South Harrison)   F FOR128

South Harrison
Championship First Round

     3  Owen Schilling (Williamstown) WBF Landen Lafferty (South Harrison)   F 0:47116
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South Harrison
Championship Quarter-Finals

    12  #4 Luke Watson (Spencer) WBF Matt Ables (South Harrison)   F 1:5484
    22  #4 Caden Hall (South Harrison) WBF DQ (Doddridge BUN-)   F 0:33102
    39  #4 Cole Winnell (Wirt County) WBF Michael Ratcliff (South Harrison)   F 0:12128
    48  Spencer Waggoner (Wirt County) WBF Zane Snyder (South Harrison)   F 0:05171
    52  #1 Kamar Summers (South Harrison) WBF Gary Davis (Doddridge County)   F 0:19285

Wrestleback Second Round
    58  Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Landen Lafferty (South Harrison)   F 0:59116

Championship Semi-Finals
    71  #2 Trenton Huffman (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Carmen Tomaro (South Harrison)   F 0:3395
    73  #1 Joseph Powers (Doddridge County) WBF #4 Caden Hall (South Harrison)   F 2:25102
   104  #1 Kamar Summers (South Harrison) WBF #5 Deaven Francis (Williamstown B)   F 0:33285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    92  Jordan Graham (Braxton B) WBF Michael Ratcliff (South Harrison)   F 2:15128

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   110  #3 Brandon Burrell (Williamstown) WBF Matt Ables (South Harrison)   F 2:3384
   115  Blair Anderson (Ravenswood) WBF Carmen Tomaro (South Harrison)   F DEF95
   117  #4 Caden Hall (South Harrison) WBF Tony Martin (Doddridge B)   F 0:33102
   131  #4 Corey Berkhouse (Spencer) WBF Zane Snyder (South Harrison)   F 0:22171

Finals - First Place
   181  #1 Kamar Summers (South Harrison) WBF #3 Justin Roberts (Spencer)   F 2:44285

Finals - Third Place
   156  #3 Isaac Rios (Wirt County) WBF #4 Caden Hall (South Harrison)   F 2:43102

Finals - Fifth Place
   148  Caleb Lloyd (Doddridge B) WBF Matt Ables (South Harrison)   F 0:4684
   154  Jett Sampson (Calhoun County) WBF Carmen Tomaro (South Harrison)   F FOR95
   180  Spencer Waggoner (Wirt County) WBF Zane Snyder (South Harrison)   F FOR171

Finals - Seventh Place
   140  Devon Mossor (Ritchie County) WBF Michael Ratcliff (South Harrison)   F FOR128

South Harrison B
Championship Quarter-Finals

    24  #2 Michael Hendrickson (Williamstown) WBF Aiden Moreno (South Harrison B)   F 0:29102
    54  #3 Justin Roberts (Spencer) WBF Connor Brandonburg (South Harrison B)   F 0:53285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    76  Tony Martin (Doddridge B) WBF Aiden Moreno (South Harrison B)   F 3:44102
   106  Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County) WBF Connor Brandonburg (South Harrison B)   F 0:33285

Finals - Seventh Place
   142  #4 Riley Garrison (Williamstown) WBF Connor Brandonburg (South Harrison B)   F FOR285

Spencer
Championship First Round

     2  Kaden Smith (Doddridge B) WBF Nathan Boyer (Spencer)   F 0:30110
     5  #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County) WBF Sinjin Good (Spencer)   F 0:34123
     6  #1 Sturgis May (Braxton County) WBF #3 Jordan Roberts (Spencer)   F 0:25190
     8  #3 Jordan Roberts (Spencer) WBF #4 Chase Thomas (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:44190
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Spencer
Championship Quarter-Finals

    11  #2 Andrew Bartlett (Spencer) WBF Steven Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:4478
    12  #4 Luke Watson (Spencer) WBF Matt Ables (South Harrison)   F 1:5484
    18  #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County) WBF Sam Richards (Spencer)   F 1:3390
    21  #1 Joseph Powers (Doddridge County) WBF Zakyia Welch (Spencer)   F 1:44102
    40  #2 Gavin Black (Spencer) WBF Jordan Graham (Braxton B)   F 0:50128
    43  #4 Brooks Nicholson (Doddridge County) WBF Aden Welch (Spencer)   F 0:49145
    49  #4 Corey Berkhouse (Spencer) WBF Nathan Weekley (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:35171
    54  #3 Justin Roberts (Spencer) WBF Connor Brandonburg (South Harrison B)   F 0:53285

Wrestleback Second Round
    57  Nathan Boyer (Spencer) WBF Gavin Britton (Ritchie County)   F 2:44110
    60  Sinjin Good (Spencer) WBF Carter Ritchie (Calhoun County)   F 2:04123

Championship Semi-Finals
    63  #2 Andrew Bartlett (Spencer) WBF #3 Colt Sutton (Doddridge County)   F 2:4478
    64  #1 Riley Curran (Doddridge County) WBF #4 Luke Watson (Spencer)   F 2:2484
    90  #2 Gavin Black (Spencer) WBF #4 Cole Winnell (Wirt County)   F 0:33128
    94  #4 Steven Thompson (Spencer) WBF Justin Barker (Ravenswood)   F 0:44135
   102  #2 Kendal Hamrick (Braxton County) DEC #4 Corey Berkhouse (Spencer)   D 6-2171
   105  #3 Justin Roberts (Spencer) WBF #2 Ethan Lane (Ravenswood)   F 2:55285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    69  Sam Richards (Spencer) WBF Cole Wager (Wirt B)   F 2:3090
    75  Zakyia Welch (Spencer) WBF DQ (Doddridge BUN-)   F 0:16102
    79  Nathan Boyer (Spencer) WBF Trenton Richards (Doddridge BUN-)   F 1:47110
    88  #4 Caleb Stansberry (Williamstown) WBF Sinjin Good (Spencer)   F 5:41123
    97  Ryder McLaughlin (Braxton B) WBF Aden Welch (Spencer)   F 4:09145

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   111  #4 Luke Watson (Spencer) WBF Caleb Lloyd (Doddridge B)   F 0:4484
   112  #4 Blade Britton (Williamstown) WBF Sam Richards (Spencer)   F 0:3390
   116  #3 Isaac Rios (Wirt County) WBF Zakyia Welch (Spencer)   F 2:24102
   118  Kaden Smith (Doddridge B) WBF Nathan Boyer (Spencer)   F 2:44110
   131  #4 Corey Berkhouse (Spencer) WBF Zane Snyder (South Harrison)   F 0:22171

Finals - First Place
   143  #1 Kodi Camp (Ritchie County) WBF #2 Andrew Bartlett (Spencer)   F 2:2278
   167  #1 Logan Conley (Braxton County) WBF #2 Gavin Black (Spencer)   F 2:44128
   170  #1 Julian Stoneman (Williamstown) WBF #4 Steven Thompson (Spencer)   F 2:25135
   181  #1 Kamar Summers (South Harrison) WBF #3 Justin Roberts (Spencer)   F 2:44285

Finals - Third Place
   147  #3 Brandon Burrell (Williamstown) DEC #4 Luke Watson (Spencer)   D 9-784
   179  #4 Corey Berkhouse (Spencer) WBF Brandon Bragg (Ravenswood)   F 0:30171

Finals - Fifth Place
   151  Sam Richards (Spencer) WBF Isaiah Pettry (Walton)   F 3:4790
   157  Zakyia Welch (Spencer) WBF Tony Martin (Doddridge B)   F 0:41102
   160  #4 Colton Slagle (Williamstown) WBF Nathan Boyer (Spencer)   F 0:47110

Round Robin Second Place
          #3 Jordan Roberts (Spencer)190

Finals - Seventh Place
   139  Adam Burnside (Doddridge B) WBF Sinjin Good (Spencer)   F 4:45123
   141  Aden Welch (Spencer) WBF Destiny Sillman (Braxton BUN-)   F 0:55145

Tyler B
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Bout-By-Bout Results
4th Annual Jr. LKC Tournament

Tyler B
Championship Quarter-Finals

    10  #1 Kodi Camp (Ritchie County) WBF Danny McCune (Tyler B)   F 0:4478
    46  #1 Dalton Moore (Ravenswood) WBF Scott Lavoie (Tyler B)   F 0:36155

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   108  #3 Colt Sutton (Doddridge County) WBF Danny McCune (Tyler B)   F 0:0378
   129  Scott Lavoie (Tyler B) WBF Donald Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:33155

Finals - Third Place
   176  Jackson Reeder (Wirt County) WBF Scott Lavoie (Tyler B)   F 2:18155

Finals - Fifth Place
   145  Danny McCune (Tyler B) WBF Phillip Balis (Wirt County)   F 0:4078

Tyler Consolidated
Championship First Round

     4  #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Austin Menas (Ravenswood)   F 0:44123
     7  #1 Sturgis May (Braxton County) WBF #4 Chase Thomas (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:13190
     8  #3 Jordan Roberts (Spencer) WBF #4 Chase Thomas (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:44190

Championship Quarter-Finals
    11  #2 Andrew Bartlett (Spencer) WBF Steven Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:4478
    19  #2 Trenton Huffman (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Jett Sampson (Calhoun County)   F 3:4395
    32  #2 Tyee Ellyson (Braxton County) WBF Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:22116
    34  #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated) DEC #4 Caleb Stansberry (Williamstown)   D 9-4123
    45  #2 Colton Moore (Braxton County) WBF Peyton Lowther (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:53145
    47  Donald Shields (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Damon Francis (Williamstown)   F 2:50155
    49  #4 Corey Berkhouse (Spencer) WBF Nathan Weekley (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:35171

Wrestleback Second Round
    58  Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Landen Lafferty (South Harrison)   F 0:59116

Championship Semi-Finals
    71  #2 Trenton Huffman (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Carmen Tomaro (South Harrison)   F 0:3395
    85  #1 Dylan Knight (Doddridge County) WBF #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated)   F 3:16123
   100  #2 Justin Paletti (Braxton County) WBF Donald Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:22155

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    83  Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Jayden Sayre (Ravenswood)   F 2:48116
    98  Peyton Lowther (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Destiny Sillman (Braxton BUN-)   F 0:28145
   103  Brandon Bragg (Ravenswood) WBF Nathan Weekley (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:24171

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   109  Steven Judge (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Phillip Balis (Wirt County)   F 0:4478
   120  #4 Kevin Lockhart (Wirt County) WBF Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:19116
   122  #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated) WBF David Smith (Braxton County)   F 2:43123
   128  #4 Brooks Nicholson (Doddridge County) WBF Peyton Lowther (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:45145
   129  Scott Lavoie (Tyler B) WBF Donald Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:33155

Finals - First Place
   152  #2 Trenton Huffman (Tyler Consolidated) WBF #3 Jackson Davis (Braxton County)   F 0:3395

Finals - Third Place
   144  #3 Colt Sutton (Doddridge County) WBF Steven Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:3378
   165  #4 Caleb Stansberry (Williamstown) WBF #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated)   F 4:44123

Finals - Fifth Place
   163  Owen Schilling (Williamstown) WBF Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:44116
   174  Ryder McLaughlin (Braxton B) WBF Peyton Lowther (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:46145
   177  Donald Shields (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Damon Francis (Williamstown)   F 0:33155

Round Robin Third Place
          #4 Chase Thomas (Tyler Consolidated)190
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Walton
Championship Quarter-Finals

    16  #4 Blade Britton (Williamstown) WBF Isaiah Pettry (Walton)   F 0:2290
    44  #3 Julian Summers (Walton) WBF Destiny Sillman (Braxton BUN-)   F 0:33145

Championship Semi-Finals
    96  #2 Colton Moore (Braxton County) WBF #3 Julian Summers (Walton)   F 2:22145

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    70  Isaiah Pettry (Walton) WBF Dawson Pumphrey (Doddridge County)   F 2:0290

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   113  #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County) WBF Isaiah Pettry (Walton)   F 4:1290
   127  #3 Julian Summers (Walton) DEC Ryder McLaughlin (Braxton B)   D 6-5145

Finals - Third Place
   173  #3 Julian Summers (Walton) DEC #4 Brooks Nicholson (Doddridge County)   M 12-0145

Finals - Fifth Place
   151  Sam Richards (Spencer) WBF Isaiah Pettry (Walton)   F 3:4790

Williamstown
Championship First Round

     3  Owen Schilling (Williamstown) WBF Landen Lafferty (South Harrison)   F 0:47116
Championship Quarter-Finals

    13  #3 Brandon Burrell (Williamstown) WBF Dalton Settle (Ritchie County)   F 2:2284
    16  #4 Blade Britton (Williamstown) WBF Isaiah Pettry (Walton)   F 0:2290
    24  #2 Michael Hendrickson (Williamstown) WBF Aiden Moreno (South Harrison B)   F 0:29102
    26  Kaden Smith (Doddridge B) WBF #4 Colton Slagle (Williamstown)   F 1:55110
    29  #1 Brady Layman (Ritchie County) WBF Owen Schilling (Williamstown)   F 0:23116
    34  #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated) DEC #4 Caleb Stansberry (Williamstown)   D 9-4123
    38  Justin Mace (Doddridge County) WBF Colin Schilling (Williamstown)   F 2:19128
    47  Donald Shields (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Damon Francis (Williamstown)   F 2:50155
    53  #5 Deaven Francis (Williamstown B) DEC #4 Riley Garrison (Williamstown)   D 2-0285

Championship Semi-Finals
    65  #2 Kolton Parsons (Wirt County) DEC #3 Brandon Burrell (Williamstown)   D 6-084
    67  #1 Logan Powell (Wirt County) WBF #4 Blade Britton (Williamstown)   F 0:3090
    74  #2 Michael Hendrickson (Williamstown) WBF #3 Isaac Rios (Wirt County)   F 2:59102
    93  #1 Julian Stoneman (Williamstown) WBF Sam Groves (Braxton County)   F 2:34135

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
    80  #4 Colton Slagle (Williamstown) WBF Brandilyn Bragg (Ravenswood)   F 0:45110
    84  Owen Schilling (Williamstown) WBF Alex Burgess (Braxton B)   F 4:43116
    88  #4 Caleb Stansberry (Williamstown) WBF Sinjin Good (Spencer)   F 5:41123
    91  Colin Schilling (Williamstown) WBF Devon Mossor (Ritchie County)   F 0:27128
   107  Gary Davis (Doddridge County) DEC #4 Riley Garrison (Williamstown)   M 10-0285

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   110  #3 Brandon Burrell (Williamstown) WBF Matt Ables (South Harrison)   F 2:3384
   112  #4 Blade Britton (Williamstown) WBF Sam Richards (Spencer)   F 0:3390
   119  #3 Bryson Spell (Braxton County) WBF #4 Colton Slagle (Williamstown)   F 2:44110
   121  #3 Jared Jones (Doddridge County) WBF Owen Schilling (Williamstown)   F 2:32116
   123  #4 Caleb Stansberry (Williamstown) WBF #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County)   F DEF123
   124  #4 Cole Winnell (Wirt County) WBF Colin Schilling (Williamstown)   F 0:21128
   130  Jackson Reeder (Wirt County) WBF Damon Francis (Williamstown)   F 0:33155

Finals - First Place
   155  #1 Joseph Powers (Doddridge County) WBF #2 Michael Hendrickson (Williamstown)   F 2:33102
   170  #1 Julian Stoneman (Williamstown) WBF #4 Steven Thompson (Spencer)   F 2:25135
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Williamstown
Finals - Third Place

   147  #3 Brandon Burrell (Williamstown) DEC #4 Luke Watson (Spencer)   D 9-784
   150  #4 Blade Britton (Williamstown) DEC #2 Logan Bennett (Braxton County)   M 15-690
   165  #4 Caleb Stansberry (Williamstown) WBF #5 Jude Childers (Tyler Consolidated)   F 4:44123

Finals - Fifth Place
   160  #4 Colton Slagle (Williamstown) WBF Nathan Boyer (Spencer)   F 0:47110
   163  Owen Schilling (Williamstown) WBF Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:44116
   169  Justin Mace (Doddridge County) WBF Colin Schilling (Williamstown)   F 3:27128
   177  Donald Shields (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Damon Francis (Williamstown)   F 0:33155

Finals - Seventh Place
   142  #4 Riley Garrison (Williamstown) WBF Connor Brandonburg (South Harrison B)   F FOR285

Williamstown B
Championship Quarter-Finals

    53  #5 Deaven Francis (Williamstown B) DEC #4 Riley Garrison (Williamstown)   D 2-0285
Championship Semi-Finals

   104  #1 Kamar Summers (South Harrison) WBF #5 Deaven Francis (Williamstown B)   F 0:33285
Wrestleback Semi-Finals

   133  #5 Deaven Francis (Williamstown B) WBF Dom Whipkey (Calhoun County)   F 2:33285
Finals - Third Place

   182  #2 Ethan Lane (Ravenswood) WBF #5 Deaven Francis (Williamstown B)   F 2:00285

Wirt B
Championship Quarter-Finals

    17  #3 Ethan Tanner (Ravenswood) WBF Cole Wager (Wirt B)   F 0:3390
Wrestleback Quarter-Finals

    69  Sam Richards (Spencer) WBF Cole Wager (Wirt B)   F 2:3090
Finals - Seventh Place

   135  Dawson Pumphrey (Doddridge County) WBF Cole Wager (Wirt B)   F 2:2290

Wirt County
Championship Quarter-Finals

    14  #2 Kolton Parsons (Wirt County) WBF Caleb Lloyd (Doddridge B)   F 0:3384
    15  #1 Logan Powell (Wirt County) WBF Dawson Pumphrey (Doddridge County)   F 3:3390
    23  #3 Isaac Rios (Wirt County) WBF Tony Martin (Doddridge B)   F 2:29102
    28  #2 AJ Garrett (Wirt County) WBF Trenton Richards (Doddridge BUN-)   F 2:44110
    30  #4 Kevin Lockhart (Wirt County) WBF Alex Burgess (Braxton B)   F 2:45116
    35  #3 Branson Amos (Wirt County) DEC Adam Burnside (Doddridge B)   D 3-2;TB3123
    39  #4 Cole Winnell (Wirt County) WBF Michael Ratcliff (South Harrison)   F 0:12128
    48  Spencer Waggoner (Wirt County) WBF Zane Snyder (South Harrison)   F 0:05171

Championship Semi-Finals
    62  #1 Kodi Camp (Ritchie County) WBF Phillip Balis (Wirt County)   F 2:0478
    65  #2 Kolton Parsons (Wirt County) DEC #3 Brandon Burrell (Williamstown)   D 6-084
    67  #1 Logan Powell (Wirt County) WBF #4 Blade Britton (Williamstown)   F 0:3090
    74  #2 Michael Hendrickson (Williamstown) WBF #3 Isaac Rios (Wirt County)   F 2:59102
    78  #2 AJ Garrett (Wirt County) DEC #3 Bryson Spell (Braxton County)   D 9-2110
    81  #1 Brady Layman (Ritchie County) WBF #4 Kevin Lockhart (Wirt County)   F 2:44116
    86  #3 Branson Amos (Wirt County) DEC #2 Holden McCloy (Ritchie County)   D 11-4123
    90  #2 Gavin Black (Spencer) WBF #4 Cole Winnell (Wirt County)   F 0:33128
    99  #1 Dalton Moore (Ravenswood) WBF Jackson Reeder (Wirt County)   F 0:33155
   101  #1 Rory Bunner (Ritchie County) WBF Spencer Waggoner (Wirt County)   F 0:33171
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Wirt County
Wrestleback Semi-Finals

   109  Steven Judge (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Phillip Balis (Wirt County)   F 0:4478
   116  #3 Isaac Rios (Wirt County) WBF Zakyia Welch (Spencer)   F 2:24102
   120  #4 Kevin Lockhart (Wirt County) WBF Donovan Judge (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:19116
   124  #4 Cole Winnell (Wirt County) WBF Colin Schilling (Williamstown)   F 0:21128
   130  Jackson Reeder (Wirt County) WBF Damon Francis (Williamstown)   F 0:33155
   132  Brandon Bragg (Ravenswood) WBF Spencer Waggoner (Wirt County)   F 3:09171

Finals - First Place
   146  #1 Riley Curran (Doddridge County) DEC #2 Kolton Parsons (Wirt County)   D 4-3;TB384
   149  #1 Logan Powell (Wirt County) DEC #3 Ethan Tanner (Ravenswood)   M 15-790
   158  #1 Reese Burnside (Doddridge County) DEC #2 AJ Garrett (Wirt County)   D 5-2110
   164  #1 Dylan Knight (Doddridge County) WBF #3 Branson Amos (Wirt County)   F 2:00123

Finals - Third Place
   156  #3 Isaac Rios (Wirt County) WBF #4 Caden Hall (South Harrison)   F 2:43102
   162  #3 Jared Jones (Doddridge County) WBF #4 Kevin Lockhart (Wirt County)   F 4:32116
   168  #4 Cole Winnell (Wirt County) WBF Jordan Graham (Braxton B)   F 2:33128
   176  Jackson Reeder (Wirt County) WBF Scott Lavoie (Tyler B)   F 2:18155

Finals - Fifth Place
   145  Danny McCune (Tyler B) WBF Phillip Balis (Wirt County)   F 0:4078
   180  Spencer Waggoner (Wirt County) WBF Zane Snyder (South Harrison)   F FOR171
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